



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1108/2017**
SHAKUNTAL RAWAT & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta and Mr. Ankit
Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

**VOGALIYA RAM & ORS & (RELIANCE GENERAL
INSURANCE C LTD)**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **07.10.2024**

APPL. 59190/2024 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the Appellant
Seeking Early Hearing)

1. An application has been filed on behalf of the Appellant for early hearing of the present Appeal.
2. The Appeal was admitted vide Order dated 23.08.2018 and since then has not been listed.
3. List for final arguments on 03.02.2025.
4. Court Notice of the same be also sent to the respondents.
5. E-TCR be also summoned for the next date.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/va