



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1108/2017 & CM APPL. 59190/2024**

SHAKUNTAL RAWAT & ORSAppellants
Through: Ms. Kirti Singh, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

VOGALIYA RAM & ORS & (RELIANCE GENERAL
INSURANCE C LTD)Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
03.02.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 28.05.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025
“SK”