



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1108/2017**

SHAKUNTAL RAWAT & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Om Prakash Gupta, Mr. Ankit Singh and Ms. Neha Singh, Advocates.

versus

VOGALIYA RAM & ORS & (RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE C LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv. for R-3/Insurance Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 59190/2024 [Early hearing]

1. This is an Application seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. The Application has become infructuous and is accordingly dismissed.

MAC.APP. 1108/2017

3. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
4. The report of the Registry is that Notice to the Respondents is awaited.
5. Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate is virtually present in Court. He submits that he will take instructions on behalf of the Respondent No.3/Insurance Company.



6. The parties seek and are granted time to file their short note of contentions in the matter, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

7. It is made clear that the matter will be heard in the absence of the Respondents if there is no presence on the next date of hearing.

8. List on 10.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 28, 2025/pa/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)