



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 1108/2017

SHAKUNTAL RAWAT & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

VOGALIYA RAM & ORS & (RELIANCE GENERAL
INSURANCE C LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

The matter has been received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Syed Zishan Ali Warsi, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

MAC.APP. 1108/2017

*For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.*

None is present on behalf of the parties. In view of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/ab