



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1108/2017**

SHAKUNTAL RAWAT & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. Om Prakash Gupta, Adv.

versus

**VOGALIYA RAM & ORS & (RELIANCE GENERAL
INSURANCE C LTD)**Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
10.10.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties request for an adjournment to comply with the order dated 28.05.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
2. At request, list on 12.02.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/r